900497648 05/08/2019

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM522606 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: RESUBMISSION

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID: 900495150

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION		04/01/2019	Corporation:	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	STONERIDGE CONTROL DEVICES, INC.		
Street Address:	300 DAN ROAD		
City:	CANTON		
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS		
Postal Code:	02021		
Entity Type: Corporation: MASSACHUSETTS			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2308719	POLLAK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 612-486-1900

Email: patents@dykema.com
Correspondent Name: James T. Pechacek
Address Line 1: 90 South 7th street

Address Line 2: Suite 4000

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 117354-000001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: JAMES T. PECHACEK

SIGNATURE: /James T. Pechacek/

DATE SIGNED: 05/08/2019

Total Attachments: 1

source=PNCPartialReleaseTM5-8-19#page1.tif

TRADEMARK 900497648 REEL: 006641 FRAME: 0653

PARTIAL RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS PARTIAL RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT is made as of April 1, 2019, by PNC Bank, National Association, for itself and as successor-in-interest to National City Business Credit, Inc., as administrative and collateral agent under the Trademark Security Agreements identified herein (in such capacity, the "Agent").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby releases its security interests in the intellectual property identified below to Stoneridge Control Devices, Inc. ("Receiving Party"):

(i) U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,308,719 (as described on Schedule A), Lender's security interests being recorded in the following Trademark Security Agreements recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 12, 2007 at Reel No. 3659, Frame 0667, and December 5, 2011 (and amended September 25, 2014) at Reel No. 4672, Frame 0569 and Reel No. 5368, Frame 0671;

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Partial Release of its security interests to Receiving Party to be duly executed as of the day and year first above written.

PNC Bank, National Association, as Agent

Name: Scott Neiderheide

Title: Vice President

Schedule A

Mark	Jurisdictio U	Status	Serial Serial	Reg. No.	ðilk.	Reg Date	Owner	Goods & Services
POLLAK	US:	Registered	75516423	2308719	7/9/1998	1/18/2000	Stoneridge, Inc.	Int'l Class 9 - ELECTRICAL AND ELECTRONIC COMPONENTS, MODULES AND SYSTEMS FOR AUTOMOBILES, MEDIUM AND HEAVY DUTY TRUCK AND CONSTRUCTION, AGRICULTURAL AND MARINE VEHICLES, NAMELY, SWITCHES, ACTUATORS, [CIRCUIT PROTECTORS, VEHICLE ELECTRONIC CONTROL UNITS, INSTRUMENT PANELS, ELECTRONIC INSTRUMENT CLUSTERS, GAUGES, INTEGRATED DIGITAL DISPLAYS, DIAGNOSTIC RECORDERS AND POWER CONVERTERS]. (Stricken items removed during 2009 renewal)

TRADEMARK REEL: 006641 FRAME: 0654

RECORDED: 04/19/2019